(expressed as weighted averages).

D.

   31 March 2019 31 March 2018

Expected return on plan assets 7.60% 7.60%

Discount rate 7.45% 7.60%

Salary escalation rate 5.00% 5.00%

Attrition rate 1.00% 1.00%

Mortality rate table   Indian assured lives mortality (2006-08)

i.

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other

assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below.

The above sensitivity analyses have been calculated to show the movement in defined benefit obligation in

isolation and assuming there are no other changes in market conditions at the reporting date. In practice,

generally it does not occur. When we change one variable, it affects to others. In calculating the sensitivity,

project unit credit method at the end of the reporting period has been applied.

ii.

   31 March 2019   31 March 2018

   Increase  Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount rate (1% movement)   113.25  133.50  99.03  117.11

Rate of salary increase (1% movement) 133.04   113.39  116.74  99.16

Rate of employee turnover (1% movement) 122.83   122.44  107.60  107.22

Maturity profile of the defined benefit obligation

Particulars Up to 1 year Between 1-2 years Between 2-5 years 6 to 10 years Total

 Defined benefit obligations (Gratuity)  7.15   5.92   25.32   62.14   100.53

 Defined benefit obligations (Gratuity)  11.72   6.52   18.92   53.68   90.84

Other long term employee benefit plans

Compensated absences:

The obligation for leave encashment is recognised in the same manner as gratuity. The Company’s liability on

account of compensated absences is not funded and hence the disclosures relating to the planned assets are

not applicable.  Amount of Rs 16.05 million (previous year Rs 42.47 million) towards compensated absences is

recognised as an expense and included in “Employee benefits expense” in the Statement of profit and loss

during the year.

for the year ended 31 March 2019  (Currency : Indian Rupees in million)

[…]

(expressed as weighted averages).

D.

   31 March 2019 31 March 2018

Expected return on plan assets 7.60% 7.60%

Discount rate 7.45% 7.60%

Salary escalation rate 5.00% 5.00%

Attrition rate 1.00% 1.00%

Mortality rate table   Indian assured lives mortality (2006-08)

i.

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other

assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below.

The above sensitivity analyses have been calculated to show the movement in defined benefit obligation in

isolation and assuming there are no other changes in market conditions at the reporting date. In practice,

generally it does not occur. When we change one variable, it affects to others. In calculating the sensitivity,

project unit credit method at the end of the reporting period has been applied.

ii.

   31 March 2019   31 March 2018

   Increase  Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount rate (1% movement)   113.25  133.50  99.03  117.11

Rate of salary increase (1% movement) 133.04   113.39  116.74  99.16

Rate of employee turnover (1% movement) 122.83   122.44  107.60  107.22

Maturity profile of the defined benefit obligation

Particulars Up to 1 year Between 1-2 years Between 2-5 years 6 to 10 years Total

 Defined benefit obligations (Gratuity)  7.15   5.92   25.32   62.14   100.53

 Defined benefit obligations (Gratuity)  11.72   6.52   18.92   53.68   90.84

Other long term employee benefit plans

Compensated absences:

The obligation for leave encashment is recognised in the same manner as gratuity. The Group’s liability on

account of compensated absences is not funded and hence the disclosures relating to the planned assets are

not applicable.  Amount of Rs 16.05 million (previous year Rs 42.47 million) towards compensated absences is

recognised as an expense and included in “Employee benefits expense” in the Statement of profit and loss

during the year.

217

for the year ended 31 March 2019  (Currency : Indian Rupees in million)